Our Ref: 6/2022 JANUARY 2022



Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

- 1) How many total referrals did your Trust receive for psychosexual services in the years 2018, 2019, 2020 and 2021? Please give your responses in tabular form.
 - 2) As per the form filled by GPs and health practitioners when referring patients, please give a detailed breakdown of total figures into categories for the reason referrals were made:

Erectile dysfunction
Delayed ejaculation
Premature ejaculation
Vaginismus
Anorgasmia
Arousal problems
Loss of libido (assumes endocrine causes ruled out)
Sexual pain (non-organic)
Other (please state)

If your Trust uses a different form/lists alternate reasons, please delineate that breakdown instead.

- 3) What is the trust's target waiting time for adults who are referred to psychosexual services to start treatment?
- 4) What was the average waiting time to start treatment for adults referred to the Trust's psychosexual services in 2019, 2020 and 2021 or however best you delineate your yearly figures? Again, please provide answers in tabular form.

We do not have this service